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Basics Biblical Counseling Seminar
Basics is taught each spring and is a seminar that teaches the basics of biblical counseling. This
course is required before attending any of the advanced Specific seminars. Each participant will be
challenged to understand the biblical basis for women counseling women, the authority and
sufficiency of Scripture, the underlying causes of behavior, the steps of helping women who are
engaged in sinful life patterns, and the process of gaining real and lasting change.

Specifics Biblical Counseling Seminar 
Specifics is taught each fall and is an advanced seminar designed to address specific problems
prevalent among women in our churches today. The Specifics seminar is a four-year curriculum. Debi
Pryde will take the Scriptures and show how to find help with specific problems. Some areas
discussed include eating disorders, rebellious children, step-parenting, depression, and chronic
bitterness. 

Zoom Option | Basics and Specifics will be offered via ZOOM for $99 each. A link and digital note
packet will be sent to you before the conference begins.  You will be able to view the conference,
post questions, and get real-time feedback. You will follow the same schedule as the ladies at the
CoBeAc conference from your home. The handbook for Basics, Guiding Principles for the Biblical
Counselor, is an optional resource that can be purchased online through Ironwood.
www.shopironwood.org.

Basics: $199 | Specifics: $199 (Price includes the Guiding Principles notebook.)
Pastors’ wives receive $20 off for every lady from her church who attends in person.

Housing Accommodations are included in the retreat cost. Our warm and spacious cabins are close
to the main campsite and have private, modern bathrooms and shower facilities. Attendees will
need to bring bedding. For a $15 charge, a limited number of private Lodge Rooms are available
with a queen bed and private bathroom. With the long hours of training, we recommend that
attendees stay on campus. Please contact the CoBeAc office for more information.  

Resources will be available for purchase at each Women Counseling Women retreat. Debi has
written a number of helpful books and pamphlets to help counsel specific topics. Audio Recordings
are available for purchase at the end of the retreat. Women must attend the event to be eligible to
purchase the recordings. For additional resources, please visit debipryde.com.

For the past thirty years, Debi Pryde has immersed herself in ministry
through Sunday School, soul-winning, discipleship, visitation, and counseling.
Over time, she started speaking at seminars and colleges to encourage
fellow Christians in the ministry. She is a certified biblical counselor and has
authored numerous books and resources. Her greatest burden is addressing
the problems Christian women face today, and her greatest love is
ministering to women who have a heart for their friends and families.
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PLEASE NOTE:
This schedule is subject to change.

MONDAY

4:00-4:30
5:00-5:45
6:15-7:00
7:00-7:10
7:10-8:30
8:40-9:45

TUESDAY

7:45-8:25
8:00-8:30
8:30-9:45
10:00-11:15
11:30-12:30
12:30-1:30
1:30-2:45
3:00-4:15
4:30-5:45 
6:00-7:00
7:00

Registration
Dinner 
Introduction
Break
Session 1 
Session 2

Ugly Mug Open
Breakfast
Session 3
Session 4
Session 4 Cont.
Lunch
Session 5
Session 6
Session 7
Dinner
Free Time
Ugly Mug Open 
Bonfire with S'mores 
Board Games 
Gym Open

WEDNESDAY

8:00-8:30
8:30-10:00
10:15-11:45
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:30
2:45-4:15
4:15-5:15

5:15-6:15
6:15-7:00
7:00-8:30
8:30

THURSDAY
8:00-8:30
8:30-11:30
11:45-12:30
12:15-1:00
12:30       

Breakfast
Session 8 
Session 9
Lunch
Session 10
Session 11
Break
Ugly Mug Open
Board Games 
Gym Open
Dinner
Break
Session 12
Free Time
Bonfire with Popcorn 
Board Games 
Gym Open

Breakfast
Session 13
Lunch
Ugly Mug Open
Departure
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