WCW INFO GUIDE





For the past thirty years, Debi Pryde has immersed herself in ministry through Sunday School, soul-winning, discipleship, visitation, and counseling. Over time, she started speaking at seminars and colleges to encourage fellow Christians in the ministry. She is a certified biblical counselor and has authored numerous books and resources. Her greatest burden is addressing the problems Christian women face today, and her greatest love is ministering to women who have a heart for their friends and families.

Basics Biblical Counseling Seminar

Basics is taught each spring and is a seminar that teaches the basics of biblical counseling. This course is required before attending any of the advanced Specific seminars. Each participant will be challenged to understand the biblical basis for women counseling women, the authority and sufficiency of Scripture, the underlying causes of behavior, the steps of helping women who are engaged in sinful life patterns, and the process of gaining real and lasting change.

Specifics Biblical Counseling Seminar

Specifics is taught each fall and is an advanced seminar designed to address specific problems prevalent among women in our churches today. The Specifics seminar is a four-year curriculum. Debi Pryde will take the Scriptures and show how to find help with specific problems. Some areas discussed include eating disorders, rebellious children, step-parenting, depression, and chronic bitterness.

Zoom Option | Basics and Specifics will be offered via ZOOM for \$99 each. A link and digital note packet will be sent to you before the conference begins. You will be able to view the conference, post questions, and get real-time feedback. You will follow the same schedule as the ladies at the CoBeAc conference from your home. The handbook for Basics, Guiding Principles for the Biblical Counselor, is an optional resource that can be purchased online through Ironwood. www.shopironwood.org.

Basics: \$199 | Specifics: \$199 (Price includes the Guiding Principles notebook.)
Pastors' wives receive \$20 off for every lady from her church who attends in person.

Housing Accommodations are included in the retreat cost. Our warm and spacious cabins are close to the main campsite and have private, modern bathrooms and shower facilities. Attendees will need to bring bedding. For a \$15 charge, a limited number of private Lodge Rooms are available with a queen bed and private bathroom. With the long hours of training, we recommend that attendees stay on campus. Please contact the CoBeAc office for more information.

Resources will be available for purchase at each Women Counseling Women retreat. Debi has written a number of helpful books and pamphlets to help counsel specific topics. Audio Recordings are available for purchase at the end of the retreat. Women must attend the event to be eligible to purchase the recordings. For additional resources, please visit debipryde.com.

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE



PLEASE NOTE:

This schedule is subject to change.

MONDAY		WEDNESDAY	
4:00-4:30	Registration	8:00-8:30	Breakfast
5:00-5:45	Dinner	8:30-10:00	Session 8
6:15-7:00	Introduction	10:15-11:45	Session 9
7:00-7:10	Break	12:00-1:00	Lunch
7:10-8:30	Session 1	1:00-2:30	Session 10
8:40-9:45	Session 2	2:45-4:15	Session 11
		4:15-5:15	Break
TUESDAY			Ugly Mug Open
			Board Games
7:45-8:25	Ugly Mug Open		Gym Open
8:00-8:30	Breakfast	5:15-6:15	Dinner
8:30-9:45	Session 3	6:15-7:00	Break
10:00-11:15	Session 4	7:00-8:30	Session 12
11:30-12:30	Session 4 Cont.	8:30	Free Time
12:30-1:30	Lunch		Bonfire with Popcorn
1:30-2:45	Session 5		Board Games
3:00-4:15	Session 6		Gym Open
4:30-5:45	Session 7		
6:00-7:00	Dinner		
7:00	Free Time	THURSDAY	
	Ugly Mug Open	8:00-8:30	Breakfast
	Bonfire with S'mores	8:30-11:30	Session 13
	Board Games	11:45-12:30	Lunch
	Gym Open	12:15-1:00	Ugly Mug Open

12:30

Departure